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US Military and 
Overseas VotersOverseas Voters

Background
 UOCAVA Voters

FVAP Recommendations
 45 days prior UOCAVA Voters

 1.5 million military
 1.1 million military dependents
 2-4 million overseas civilians

 45 days prior
 Actual ballot – not write-in
 Inherent postal mail delays

2 4 million overseas civilians

 2008 Experience
 1 1 million UOCAVA ballots

 Email or Online 
Transmission of Blank 
Ballots 1.1 million UOCAVA ballots 

transmitted 
 767,000 military
 348,000 overseas civilian

Ballots
 Fax is not useful
 FVAP working on solutions for 

states
 67% returned

 64% military returned
 74% overseas civilian

 91% national absentee ballot

 Universal use of FWAB
 All elections
 Simultaneous registration and/or 

 91% national absentee ballot 
return rate

g
absentee ballot application

 SWAB is not helpful
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2008 Election Results

 Overwhelming voting 
failure is in ballot Number of additionalfailure is in ballot 
delivery and return times Stage of voting 

process

Number of additional 
failures over general 

voting population
% of total 

failure

Registration
 Absentee Ballot Return 

Rates:
 91% = General Population

Registration 
Failure 4,783 1.3%

Ballot Delivery 
F il 23 548 6 4% 67% = UOCAVA voters

 Absentee Ballot Delivery 

Failure 23,548 6.4%

Ballot Return Ballot Return 
FailureFailure 296,759 296,759 81.1%81.1%

Failure Also Problem
 9% military ballots 

misaddressed
 6% returned as undeliverable

Ballot Casting 
Failure 41,012 11.2%

 6% returned as undeliverable
 17% of military requesting 

absentee ballots never 
received it

Total 366,102 
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FVAP Key Initiatives
 From an Agency to a Portal

• Serve as the liaison between the voter and the State
M k th i k i t iti d l• Make the process easy, quick, intuitive and seamless

• Reduce the reliance on Voting Assistance Officers

 Expanded Assistance for Election Officials
• Incubate the development of new online tools for registration, 

absentee ballot application, ballot delivery, marking, and tracking
S• Tools that voters will use and States will adopt

• No electronic transmission of VOTED ballots in this election cycle
• Assist States in compliance

 Transparency and Data-Driven Operations
• Improve Post-Election Surveys to correct incorrect policies based on 

poor data
• Post all data and methodology online
• Combine data collection with EAC 4



Agency to Portal
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State Specific Guidance 
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Tailored Choices 
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Request Ballot Screen 
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Track Ballot Screen 
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Receive Ballot Screen 
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Receive Ballot Screen 
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State’s Receive Ballot Screen 
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Online FPCA Tool
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Built In Tool Warnings

14



Pre-Filled Output
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Online Full Ballot Wizard
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State Wizard Usage

State Vendor
Ballots 

Downloaded

Colorado
Democracy 
Live 31 
Democracy 3121

3454
3500

4000

Running Total

Delaware
Democracy 
Live 276 

Idaho
Democracy 
Live 26 

Indiana Scytl 88 
1450

1925
2278

2695

3121
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Kansas Scytl 4 

Mississippi Scytl 146 

Missouri Scytl 142 

Montana Konnech 540

51 80 112 163 305 447
653

1041
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Montana Konnech 540 

Nebraska Scytl 19 

Nevada Konnech 100 

NewMexico Scytl 25 2008 VRBD 2010 EVSWNew Mexico Scytl 25 
New York Scytl 927 

Utah
Everyone 
Counts 203 

Virginia Credence 706 

2008 VRBD 2010 EVSW
• 480 Jurisdictions over 8 

States
• 120 Ballot downloads
• No Marking

• 748 Jurisdictions over 16 States

• 3,453 Ballot downloads
• Online marking in all by NY and TN
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Washington Scytl 188 

West Virginia
Democracy 
Live 33 

Grand Total 3,454 



Online FWAB Tool
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Communications Strategy

 Drive voters to FVAP.gov
• Stress direct-to-voter focus to reduce reliance on Voting g

Assistance Officers
• Use online tools, especially ballot delivery tools

 Focus on critical path to voter success
• Ensure voters understand need for early action
• Ensure voters understand time delays
• Stress availability of Federal Write-in Absentee Ballot (FWAB)
• Availability of expanded registration assistance

 IVAOs
 Online wizards Online wizards

 Target under performing populations
• Military spouses & voting age dependents
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• Military spouses & voting age dependents
• 18-24 year olds, military and civilian



Social Media

https://twitter.com/FVAP

www.facebook.com/DoDFVAP
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3,916 People Like This!



Animated Web Banner Ads

Visit FVAP.gov to fill out 
your Federal Write‐In 
Absentee Ballot before 

it’s too late.
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MilitaryMilitary

Text:Text:
No matter where you’re 

stationed or deployed, you’re 
never too far away to be 
heard. It’s easy too. Just 

check out our simple online 
tools at fvap.gov or contact 

your Voting Assistance Officeryour Voting Assistance Officer 
and send your vote back 
home. Where it belongs. 
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MilitaryMilitary 
Spouse

Text: You have the 
same rights as your 

military spouse when it 
comes to absentee 

voting….Send your vote 
back home. Where it 

belongs. 
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OverseasOverseas
Civilian

Text:
No matter where you 

are in the world, you’re 
never too far away to 

be heard. It’s easy too. 
Just check out our 

simple online tools at 
fvap gov or contact yourfvap.gov or contact your 

U.S. Embassy or 
Consulate and send 

your vote back home
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your vote back home. 
Where it belongs. 



Military TV spot

Close-up view to sounds of stock, assembly, barrel, magazine, and recoil over
Rifleman’s Creed
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Pull back to reveal pen and . . . .Ballot



FPCA and FWAB Wizard Utilization

FPCA Wizard downloads:
• National: 91,565

91 452100,000

FPCA Wizard Utilization
FPCA Download Running Balance

FWAB Wizard downloads:
• National: 20,536
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FWAB Wizard Utilization

Uniformed Services FWABs 
Downloaded

Total Overseas Citizen FWAB 
Downloads

PA
OH
AK
VA
SC

572 
554 
537 
516 

427 

TX
MA
NJ

OH
CO

267 
235 
232 
226 

211 

FL
CA
TX
MI

NC
PA

2 209 
1,337 

897 
744 

711 
572 

CA
FL

NC
VA
NY
TX

1,015 
440 

332 
322 

289 
267 

Overseas 
Indefinitely

4%

- 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 

FL 2,209 

- 200 400 600 800 1,000 1,200 

CA 1,015 

4%
Overseas 

Temporarily
25%
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FVAP Website Utilization

• Total Accesses: Up 86%
• Military Accesses: Up 95%

FVAP.gov Website Use
2010 vs 2006 Military Accesses: Up 95%

3 000 000 
3,500,000 
4,000,000 
4,500,000 
5,000,000 

4,760,205 

2,556,788 

2010

2006

Online Form Usage at FVAP.gov-
500,000 

1,000,000 
1,500,000 
2,000,000 
2,500,000 
3,000,000 

1,479,091 

759,988 

120 000 
140,000 
160,000 

156,481 

112,471 

2010 vs 2006

2010

2006

YTD total 
accesses

YTD Total Military 
Accesses

-
20,000 
40,000 
60,000 
80,000 

100,000 
120,000 

31,338 
10,206 

• FPCAs: Up 40%
• FWABs: Up 207%

YTD FPCAs 
downloaded

YTD FWABs 
downloaded
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Expedited Ballot Return
• Military Postal Service Agency lead

- Seven day standard
- Clock starts at Military Post OfficeClock starts at Military Post Office

• Deliveries
All free under 39 USC 3406- All free under 39 USC 3406

- All Express Mail

• FVAP support:
- $550K FY09 and FY10 for mail 

barcode scanners
S- FVAP advertised in September-

October ads and 30 day emails
- Extensive voter alerts and social 

media marketingmedia marketing
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Expedited Ballot Return

- 68,977 outbound ballots from 
the States 6,000 

8,000 

10,000 

Weekly 
Average the States

- 191,000 in 2008
- 48% misaddressed
- 19% RTS (3 5% 2008)

2,000 

4,000 

6,000 g
Voted Ballots 
Returned

Weekly 
Average 
Ballots 
Received

- 19% RTS (3.5% 2008)

- 27,872 inbound voted 
absentee ballots

- Weekly 
Average 
Ballots RTS

absentee ballots
- 188,000 IN 2008
- 90,000 less overseas 

military from 2008
737
720
712

IL
GA
MD

Total Ballots Returned by MPSA from Overseas Military 
Voters

- over half to Florida, Texas, 
California, Washington, 
Virginia and New York 2,216

2,094
1,344

1,246
880

737

CA
WA
NY
VA
PA

IL
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Election System Grants

• Next Phase of Electronic Voting Support Wizard

K S t A• Key Support Areas
− Online Registration
− Online Absentee Ballot Requestq
− Online Ballot Transmission
− Online Ballot Marking
− Data MigrationData Migration
− Expedited Ballot Return

• Open to States and Counties
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Uniform State Laws

• Uniform Military and Overseas Voter Act 
(UMOVA)(UMOVA)

• Uniform Law Commission
− State-run organization
− Uniform Laws for individual States

• Standardize voting procedures 
for military and overseas votersfor military and overseas voters
− Secretary of State Trip Report
− 290 pages to 10-15 pages

• Endorsements
− CSG
− CSG-West
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− AMOVR



F d l V ti A i t PFederal Voting Assistance Program
Department of Defense

Bob Carey, Director

1777 North Kent St., #14003
Arlington, VA 22209

Phone: 703-588-8118
Fax: 703-696-1352

Email: Bob.Carey@fvap.gov


